

X
C.A.No. 5164 OF 1998

ITEM No.4

Court No. 8

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal.No.5164/1998@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

UOI & ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GAYADIN YADAV & ORS

Respondent (s)

(Summons for non-prosecution)

Date : 30/04/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. PHUKAN

For Appellant (s) Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv. for
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Niraj Sharma, Adv.

Mr. YS. Shinde, Adv.
Mr. SK. Bandyopadhyay, Adv. for
Mr. C.L. Sahu,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

In view of the Office Report, four weeks' time is granted to do the needful, failing which the appeal shall stand dismissed against the concerned respondents.

.SP1

(S.Thapar)

(Kanwal Singh)@@

AA

PS to Registrar

Court Master@@

AA

The signed order is placed on the file.

L.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....R

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5164 OF 1998@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

Union of India & Ors.

Appellant (s)

Versus

Gayadin Yadav & Ors.

Respondent (s)

O R D E R@@
CCCCCCCC

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

In view of the Office Report four weeks' time is granted to do the needful, failing which the appeal shall stand dismissed against the concerned respondents.

.SP1

.....J
(Syed Shah Mohammed Quadri)

New Delhi,
April 30, 2001

.....J
(S.N. Phukan)