

¼

C.A.No. 5164 OF 1998  
L.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....R  
.PL58

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

IA No..... in Civil Appeal No. 5164 of 1998@@  
CC

Union of India & Ors. ...Appellant (s)

Versus

Gayadin Yadav & Ors. ...Respondent(s)

O R D E R~@@  
CCCCCCCC

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

For not taking appropriate steps notwithstanding the report of the Registry, this civil appeal would stand dismissed as against respondent nos. 5, 6, 30-33, 37, 55, 57, 59, 60, 67, 70, 71, 74, 79, 80, 85 and 88. Its effect on the main appeal would be considered at the time of hearing.

.SP1

.....J@@  
BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB  
( G.B. PATTANAİK )@@  
BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB

.....J@@  
BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB  
( RUMA PAL )@@  
BBBBBBBBBBBBBB

New Delhi;

July 09, 2002

.....J@@  
BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB  
( H.K. SEMA )@@  
BBBBBBBBBBBBBB

.PA  
.PL65  
ITEM No.1 Court No. 2 SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA IN Civil Appeal No.5164/1998

UOI & ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

( for substitution of deceased RR 5,6,30 to 33, 37,55,57,59,60,67,  
70, 71, 85 and 88)

(Office report on default)

Date : 09/07/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.B. PATTANAIK  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Appellant (s) Mr. S.W.A. Qadri, Adv.  
Mr. Vineet Singh, Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advs.  
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Niraj Sharma, Adv.  
  
Ms. Hema Sahu, Adv.  
Mr. C.L. Sahu, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J  
.SP2

For not taking appropriate steps notwithstanding the report of the Registry, this civil appeal would stand dismissed as against respondent nos. 5, 6, 30-33, 37, 55, 57, 59, 60, 67, 70, 71, 74, 79, 80, 85 and 88. Its effect on the main appeal would be considered at the time of hearing.

.SP1

(J.S. Rawat)  
Court Master

(Suneet Bala Sharma)  
Assistant Registrar

(Signed order is placed on the file)