

¶

C.A.No. 5164 OF 1998
ITEM No.103

Court No. 1

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO.5164/1998.

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Appellant(s)
VERSUS

GAYADIN YADAV & ORS. Respondent (s)

Date : 19/11/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s)M/s SWA Qadri,Rajeev Sharma,
DS Mahra,Sushma Suri,Advs.

For Respondent (s)Mr.Niraj Sharma,Adv.

Mr.CL Sahu,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

After hearing learned counsel for a few minutes, the appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

[Naresh Kumar] [Janki Bhatia]
AR-cum-PS Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file.]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5164 OF 1998

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

...
APPELLANT (S)

VERSUS

GAYADIN YADAV & ORS.

...
RESPONDENT (S)

O R D E R

In view of the fact that this appeal has already been dismissed against respondent nos. 5,6,10,17,20,28,30 to 33, 37,40,55,57 to 60,67,70-74,79,80,82,84,85,88,89 & 93, this appeal is dismissed against the remaining respondents also, leaving the question of law open to be decided in any other case.

.....CJI.
(V.N. KHARE)

.....J.
(S.B. SINHA)

.....J.
(DR. AR. LAKSHMANAN)
New Delhi,
November 19, 2003.